
Autotest Drivers Club (NI) Ltd 7 March 2015

Competition No Competitor Total
Class 

Position Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 SUB Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 SUB Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 SUB Run 10 Run 11 Run 12 TOTAL

A 1 Peter Grimes 625.7 1 54.4 50.3 52.8 157.5 58.7 49.0 53.2 318.4 52.3 48.4 54.6 473.7 51.7 48.0 52.3 625.7
A 3 Chris Grimes 645.9 2 52.0 51.4 55.0 158.4 56.5 50.6 55.3 320.8 56.1 51.4 55.8 484.1 56.1 50.5 55.2 645.9
A 4 Guy Foster 661.3 3 54.4 54.4 57.3 166.1 56.6 52.2 52.2 327.1 53.6 50.3 74.6 505.6 53.3 50.0 52.4 661.3
A 5 Patrick Power 705.4 4 72.0 70.3 57.5 199.8 58.0 52.7 57.4 367.9 57.7 52.2 57.8 535.6 60.2 53.2 56.4 705.4
A 10 Paul Phelan 717.5 5 72.0 57.2 61.5 190.7 59.9 55.0 59.8 365.4 59.6 55.6 60.4 541.0 58.7 56.4 61.4 717.5

B 3 Ashley Lamont 627.1 1 51.1 49.9 52.8 153.8 52.2 49.6 52.8 308.4 56.7 49.8 52.8 467.7 51.0 55.2 53.2 627.1
B 1 Paul Blair 627.5 2 53.9 56.5 53.4 163.8 55.9 49.3 52.0 321.0 52.6 48.9 51.7 474.2 52.2 49.6 51.5 627.5
B 4 Gareth Dillon 698.1 3 60.8 54.0 62.4 177.2 57.7 67.4 62.5 364.8 54.8 53.2 56.5 529.3 56.2 54.4 58.2 698.1
B 5 Tom Devaney 738.1 4 63.9 57.6 61.6 183.1 60.2 65.0 66.0 374.3 59.1 58.5 60.6 552.5 61.7 62.4 61.5 738.1
B 9 Paul Lowther 764.6 5 67.2 66.3 62.2 195.7 66.6 68.0 63.6 393.9 63.0 60.2 62.2 579.3 61.5 62.7 61.1 764.6
B 6 Gilmore Magee 787.3 6 66.4 59.5 62.1 188.0 71.3 57.0 67.3 383.6 72.6 57.3 61.7 575.2 71.0 69.6 71.5 787.3

C 1 Robin Lyons 633.0 1 54.7 50.6 53.9 159.2 55.5 49.9 52.9 317.5 52.1 49.4 59.2 478.2 52.0 49.7 53.1 633.0
C 2 Jonni McDaid 693.6 2 62.5 54.5 58.3 175.3 65.7 52.7 56.7 350.4 57.9 58.5 57.5 524.3 57.7 54.1 57.5 693.6
C 3 Tommi McDaid 700.4 3 63.2 57.1 58.8 179.1 59.5 52.5 57.9 349.0 72.1 52.9 57.6 531.6 58.4 52.9 57.5 700.4
C 4 Norman Ferguson 709.4 4 58.0 52.7 59.6 170.3 75.5 54.0 58.1 357.9 69.4 53.0 58.6 538.9 58.4 53.7 58.4 709.4

D 2 David Thompson 633.6 1 56.0 50.6 55.3 161.9 53.8 49.7 54.8 320.2 54.3 49.4 53.4 477.3 52.8 49.7 53.8 633.6
D 1 Mark King 651.4 2 56.8 49.7 57.4 163.9 55.0 50.0 59.5 328.4 56.6 48.7 53.0 486.7 55.5 50.5 58.7 651.4
D 3 Paul Mooney 652.2 3 55.5 50.6 57.7 163.8 55.3 50.2 54.9 324.2 53.9 49.6 64.5 492.2 53.5 50.2 56.3 652.2
D 7 Jamie McMillan 685.8 4 60.3 54.1 59.9 174.3 57.8 54.6 57.9 344.6 58.7 52.3 61.5 517.1 58.1 52.7 57.9 685.8
D 5 George McMillan 726.8 5 60.1 56.7 65.9 182.7 65.3 55.6 59.6 363.2 60.7 61.6 59.4 544.9 59.1 55.0 67.8 726.8
D 4 Andrew Blair 735.6 6 65.1 61.4 62.3 188.8 65.4 54.9 61.2 370.3 60.3 55.0 60.6 546.2 61.4 67.1 60.9 735.6
D 6 Richard Allen 780.5 7 75.5 55.5 60.7 191.7 67.9 60.5 59.0 379.1 65.4 60.8 73.0 578.3 72.8 69.7 59.7 780.5

1 Penalty
2 Penalties
3 Penalties

Fail



Autotest Drivers Club (NI) Ltd 7 March 2015

Competition No Competitor Total
Overall 
Position Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 SUB Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 SUB Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 SUB Run 10 Run 11 Run 12 TOTAL

A 1 Peter Grimes 625.7 1 54.4 50.3 52.8 157.5 58.7 49.0 53.2 318.4 52.3 48.4 54.6 473.7 51.7 48.0 52.3 625.7
B 3 Ashley Lamont 627.1 1 51.1 49.9 52.8 153.8 52.2 49.6 52.8 308.4 56.7 49.8 52.8 467.7 51.0 55.2 53.2 627.1
B 1 Paul Blair 627.5 2 53.9 56.5 53.4 163.8 55.9 49.3 52.0 321.0 52.6 48.9 51.7 474.2 52.2 49.6 51.5 627.5
C 1 Robin Lyons 633.0 1 54.7 50.6 53.9 159.2 55.5 49.9 52.9 317.5 52.1 49.4 59.2 478.2 52.0 49.7 53.1 633.0
D 2 David Thompson 633.6 1 56.0 50.6 55.3 161.9 53.8 49.7 54.8 320.2 54.3 49.4 53.4 477.3 52.8 49.7 53.8 633.6
A 3 Chris Grimes 645.9 2 52.0 51.4 55.0 158.4 56.5 50.6 55.3 320.8 56.1 51.4 55.8 484.1 56.1 50.5 55.2 645.9
D 1 Mark King 651.4 2 56.8 49.7 57.4 163.9 55.0 50.0 59.5 328.4 56.6 48.7 53.0 486.7 55.5 50.5 58.7 651.4
D 3 Paul Mooney 652.2 3 55.5 50.6 57.7 163.8 55.3 50.2 54.9 324.2 53.9 49.6 64.5 492.2 53.5 50.2 56.3 652.2
A 4 Guy Foster 661.3 3 54.4 54.4 57.3 166.1 56.6 52.2 52.2 327.1 53.6 50.3 74.6 505.6 53.3 50.0 52.4 661.3
D 7 Jamie McMillan 685.8 4 60.3 54.1 59.9 174.3 57.8 54.6 57.9 344.6 58.7 52.3 61.5 517.1 58.1 52.7 57.9 685.8
C 2 Jonni McDaid 693.6 2 62.5 54.5 58.3 175.3 65.7 52.7 56.7 350.4 57.9 58.5 57.5 524.3 57.7 54.1 57.5 693.6
B 4 Gareth Dillon 698.1 3 60.8 54.0 62.4 177.2 57.7 67.4 62.5 364.8 54.8 53.2 56.5 529.3 56.2 54.4 58.2 698.1
C 3 Tommi McDaid 700.4 3 63.2 57.1 58.8 179.1 59.5 52.5 57.9 349.0 72.1 52.9 57.6 531.6 58.4 52.9 57.5 700.4
A 5 Patrick Power 705.4 4 72.0 70.3 57.5 199.8 58.0 52.7 57.4 367.9 57.7 52.2 57.8 535.6 60.2 53.2 56.4 705.4
C 4 Norman Ferguson 709.4 4 58.0 52.7 59.6 170.3 75.5 54.0 58.1 357.9 69.4 53.0 58.6 538.9 58.4 53.7 58.4 709.4
A 10 Paul Phelan 717.5 5 72.0 57.2 61.5 190.7 59.9 55.0 59.8 365.4 59.6 55.6 60.4 541.0 58.7 56.4 61.4 717.5
D 5 George McMillan 726.8 5 60.1 56.7 65.9 182.7 65.3 55.6 59.6 363.2 60.7 61.6 59.4 544.9 59.1 55.0 67.8 726.8
D 4 Andrew Blair 735.6 6 65.1 61.4 62.3 188.8 65.4 54.9 61.2 370.3 60.3 55.0 60.6 546.2 61.4 67.1 60.9 735.6
B 5 Tom Devaney 738.1 4 63.9 57.6 61.6 183.1 60.2 65.0 66.0 374.3 59.1 58.5 60.6 552.5 61.7 62.4 61.5 738.1
B 9 Paul Lowther 764.6 5 67.2 66.3 62.2 195.7 66.6 68.0 63.6 393.9 63.0 60.2 62.2 579.3 61.5 62.7 61.1 764.6
D 6 Richard Allen 780.5 7 75.5 55.5 60.7 191.7 67.9 60.5 59.0 379.1 65.4 60.8 73.0 578.3 72.8 69.7 59.7 780.5
B 6 Gilmore Magee 787.3 6 66.4 59.5 62.1 188.0 71.3 57.0 67.3 383.6 72.6 57.3 61.7 575.2 71.0 69.6 71.5 787.3

1 Penalty
2 Penalties
3 Penalties

Fail


